

City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Nu	mber	Title Status										
R-200	9-0085	Resolution In Committee										
		Resolution to approve bid of Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, storm sewer, water main relay, building services & utility adjustments in S. 73rd Street from West Walker Street to the north City limits, S. 74th Street from West Washington Street to the north City limits, and S. 78th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to W. National Avenue within the City of West Allis, in the amount of \$1,571,656.30. Introduced: 3/17/2009 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee										
COMMITTEE	RECOMM	IENDATION _	adopt									
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED					
ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER	Barczak	AIL	110	TRISSISIVI	EACOBED					
DATE:			Czaplewski	-								
			Kopplin									
3-17-09			Lajsic									
			Narlock									
			Reinke									
			Roadt									
	/		Sengstock									
			Vitale									
			Weigel									
			TOTAL	_5								
SIGNATURE O	E COMMI	TTEE MEMBE	R									
	1		•									
Chair Chair	10	Vice-0	Chair		Meml	per						
COMMON CO	UNCIL AC	CTION	A	DOPT								
	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED					
ACTION	MOVER	BECOMBER	Barczak	V	1,0							
DATE:			Czaplewski	~								
MAR 17 2009			Kopplin	~		* (9)						
1 2 2003			Lajsic	~								
			Narlock	~								
			Reinke	_								
			Roadt	_								
			Sengstock	_								
			Vitale	-								
							-					
			Weigel									



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2009-0085

Final Action:

MAR 17 2009

Sponsor(s):

Public Works Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. for street construction, sanitary sewer relay, storm sewer relay, storm sewer, water main relay, building services & utility adjustments in S. 73rd Street from West Walker Street to the north City limits, S. 74th Street from West Washington Street to the north City limits, and S. 78th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to W. National Avenue within the City of West Allis, in the amount of \$1,571,656.30.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 3 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. for 2009 Project No. 3:

Street Construction, Sanitary Sewer Relay, Storm Sewer Relay, Storm Sewer, Water Main Relay, Building Services & Utility Adjustments in S. 73rd Street from West Walker Street to the north City limits, S. 74th Street from West Washington Street to the north City limits, and S. 78th Street from W. Greenfield Avenue to W. National Avenue

(Plan File Nos. SP-1142, SP-1145, SP-1146, S-1356, S-1357, X-802, X-803, U-2468, U-2469, U-2470, U-2471, W-1246, W-1247, W-1248, W-1249, W-1250 & W-1251)

for the sum of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-one Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-six and 30/100 dollars (\$1,571,656.30)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds and Funds from Special Assessments.

ADOPTED

MAR 1 7 2009

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis 2009 Project No. 3 Bid Opening - 3/12/09

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

- 1. S. 73rd Street from West Walker Street to NCL
- 2. S. 74th Street from West Washington Street to NCL
- 3. S. 78th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to W. National Avenue

				Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
				Reesman's & Gradi 28815 Bush Burlington,	ng, Inc. nnell Road	18005 W.	avers, Inc. Lincoln Ave. I, WI 53146	P.O. Bo	ntractors, Inc. x 070420 , WI 53207	N50 W23 R	atractors, Inc. 8076 Betker oad e, WI 53072	1190 West	urpero, Inc. Rawson Ave. k, WI 53154
	ITEM	UN	IITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	Excavation	3,009	Cu. Yds.	\$12.45	37,462.05	\$19.36	58,254.24	\$18.00	54,162.00	\$14.00	42,126.00	\$23.00	69,207.00
2.	Borrow Excavation	260	Cu. Yds.	\$8.00	2,080.00	\$15.00	3,900.00	\$25.00	6,500.00	\$14.00	3,640.00	\$6.00	1,560.00
3.	Sodding	4,460	Sq. Yds.	\$7.85	35,011.00	\$7.85	35,011.00	\$7.80	34,788.00	\$6.00	26,760.00	\$7.90	35,234.00
4.	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	410	Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	820.00	\$2.00	820.00	\$3.00	1,230.00	\$3.00	1,230.00	\$1.50	615.00
5.	Walk & Drive Removal	25,790	Sq. Ft.	\$0.16	4,126.40	\$0.45	11,605.50	\$0.37	9,542.30	\$0.50	12,895.00	\$0.30	7,737.00
6.	Curb Removal	1,530	Lin. Ft.	\$2.25	3,442.50	\$3.20	4,896.00	\$5.07	7,757.10	\$4.00	6,120.00	\$2.30	3,519.00
7.	Pavement Removal	9,000	Sq. Yds.	\$3.65	32,850.00	\$4.30	38,700.00	\$2.30	20,700.00	\$3.00	27,000.00	\$3.20	28,800.00
8.	Asphalt Surface Removal	250	Sq. Yds.	\$1.50	375.00	\$4.20	1,050.00	\$20.00	5,000.00	\$3.00	750.00	\$1.70	425.00
9.	5" Concrete Sidewalk	17,380	Sq. Ft.	\$3.45	59,961.00	\$3.45	59,961.00	\$3.09	53,704.20	\$3.45	59,961.00	\$3.50	60,830.00
10.	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	5,760	Sq. Ft.	\$4.05	23,328.00	\$4.03	23,212.80	\$4.37	25,171.20	\$4.03	23,212.80	\$4.10	23,616.00
11.	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	80	Sq. Ft.	\$35.00	2,800.00	\$35.00	2,800.00	\$38.00	3,040.00	\$35.00	2,800.00	\$35.30	2,824.00
12.	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	6,800	Lin. Ft.	\$10.60	72,080.00	\$10.57	71,876.00	\$15.52	105,536.00	\$10.57	71,876.00	\$10.70	72,760.00
13.	7" Concrete Pavement	5,540	Sq. Yds.	\$24.50	135,730.00	\$22.22	123,098.80	\$25.00	138,500.00	\$22.22	123,098.80	\$22.40	124,096.00

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bo	ond 5%
•			Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105		Capitol Pavers, Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		1190 West	rpero, Inc. Rawson Ave. k, WI 53154
ITEM	UI	NITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
					-					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
14. 8" Concrete Base	130	Sq. Yds.	\$16.50	2,145.00	\$16.50	2,145.00	\$37.00	4,810.00	\$16.50	2,145.00	\$17.00	2,210.00
15. Pavement Ties	250	Each	\$10.00	2,500.00	\$10.00	2,500.00	\$8.00	2,000.00	\$10.00	2,500.00	\$10.00	2,500.00
16. 4" Underdrain, Complete	980	Lin. Ft.	\$8.65	8,477.00	\$7.00	6,860.00	\$7.00	6,860.00	\$12.00	11,760.00	\$17.00	16,660.00
17. Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	3,470	Tons	\$10.65	36,955.50	\$13.32	46,220.40	\$13.06	45,318.20	\$10.00	34,700.00	\$12.00	41,640.00
18. Tack Coat	444	Gallons	\$1.50	666.00	\$3.00	1,332.00	\$3.00	1,332.00	\$3.00	1,332.00	\$3.00	1,332.00
19. HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	1,007	Tons	\$65.50	65,958.50	\$53.04	53,411.28	\$53.04	53,411.28	\$53.04	53,411.28	\$54.00	54,378.00
20. Installing Conduit, Underground	4,388	Lin. Ft.	\$2.50	10,970.00	\$5.00	21,940.00	\$5.00	21,940.00	\$4.00	17,552.00	\$12.00	52,656.00
21. 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,380	Lin. Ft.	\$51.60	71,208.00	\$50.00	69,000.00	\$50.00	69,000.00	\$76.00	104,880.00	\$66.00	91,080.00
22. 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	159	Lin. Ft.	\$53.25	8,466.75	\$54.00	8,586.00	\$54.00	8,586.00	\$82.00	13,038.00	\$83.00	13,197.00
23. 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	5	Vert. Ft.	\$307.00	1,535.00	\$415.00	2,075.00	\$415.00	2,075.00	\$280.00	1,400.00	\$800.00	4,000.00
24. 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole Replacement (2)	10	Vert. Ft.	\$405.50	4,055.00	\$385.00	3,850.00	\$385.00	3,850.00	\$520.00	5,200.00	\$800.00	8,000.00
25. 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (16)	85	Vert. Ft.	\$220.00	18,700.00	\$240.00	20,400.00	\$240.00	20,400.00	\$200.00	17,000.00	\$490.00	41,650.00
26. 3'-6" Dia. Rebuild Storm Manhole (1)	2	Vert. Ft.	\$142.85	285.70	\$405.00	810.00	\$405.00	810.00	\$430.00	860.00	\$510.00	1,020.00
27. 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole Replacement (2)	9	Vert. Ft.	\$354.00	3,186.00	\$335.00	3,015.00	\$335.00	3,015.00	\$500.00	4,500.00	\$580.00	5,220.00
28. 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (101)	1,965	Lin. Ft.	\$62.70	123,205.50	\$51.00	100,215.00	\$51.00	100,215.00	\$86.00	168,990.00	\$88.00	172,920.00
29. 8" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (1)	37	Lin. Ft.	\$60.00	2,220.00	\$38.00	1,406.00	\$38.00	1,406.00	\$86.00	3,182.00	\$94.00	3,478.00
30. Catch Basins	16	Units	\$1,100.00	17,600.00	\$1,300.00	20,800.00	\$1,300.00	20,800.00	\$1,100.00	17,600.00	\$1,315.00	21,040.00
31. Catch Basin Replacements	6	Units	\$1,450.00	8,700.00	\$1,300.00	7,800.00	\$1,300.00	7,800.00	\$2,000.00	12,000.00	\$1,315.00	7,890.00
32. 66" x 42" Storm Chamber	1	Unit	\$4,144.30	4,144.30	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$5,700.00	5,700.00	\$11,300.00	11,300.00
33. Catch Basin Removal	1	Unit	\$297.50	297.50	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$160.00	160.00
34. Catch Basin Abandonment	1	Unit	\$245.00	245.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$160.00	160.00
35. Storm Manhole Abandonment	1	Unit	\$285.00	285.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$300.00	300.00	\$200.00	200.00	\$160.00	160.00

, .

											Γ –	
			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid B	ond 5%
			Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc.		Capitol Pavers, Inc.		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		C.W. Purpero, Inc.	
			u Oluui	J. 2		2223125 5511112515, 1115		mactoro, mo.	1	076 Betker	•	
			28815 Busi	28815 Bushnell Road		8005 W. Lincoln Ave. P.O. E		k 070420	Road		1190 West Rawson Av	
			Burlington	Burlington, WI 53105		New Berlin, WI 53146 Milwaukee, WI 5		, WI 53207	VI 53207 Pewaukee, WI 53072		Oak Creek, WI 53154	
ITEM	UI	NITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
36. Cut-In Underdrain Connections	10	Units	\$175.00	1,750.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$100.00	1,000.00	\$150.00	1,500.00	\$200.00	2,000.00
37. Cellular Concrete	2	Cu. Yds.	\$494.50	989.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$250.00	500.00	\$275.00	550.00
38. 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	925	Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	74,000.00	\$97.00	89,725.00	\$97.00	89,725.00	\$107.00	98,975.00	\$120.00	111,000.00
39. 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3)	31	Vert. Ft.	\$180.00	5,580.00	\$195.00	6,045.00	\$195.00	6,045.00	\$140.00	4,340.00	\$255.00	7,905.00
40. 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (116)	2,404	Lin. Ft.	\$77.00	185,108.00	\$119.00	286,076.00	\$119.00	286,076.00	\$107.00	257,228.00	\$143.00	343,772.00
41. 8" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (1)	28	Lin. Ft.	\$84.00	2,352.00	\$112.00	3,136.00	\$112.00	3,136.00	\$114.00	3,192.00	\$153.00	4,284.00
42. Cut-In Wye Connections	8	Units	\$110.60	884.80	\$2,000.00	16,000.00	\$2,000.00	16,000.00	\$600.00	4,800.00	\$2,840.00	22,720.00
43. Cut-In 8" Sanitary Connection	1	Unit	\$900.00	900.00	\$935.00	935.00	\$935.00	935.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,640.00	2,640.00
44. Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	6	Units	\$90.75	544.50	\$155.00	930.00	\$155.00	930.00	\$200.00	1,200.00	\$125.00	750.00
45. 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	3,083	Lin. Ft.	\$75.20	231,841.60	\$75.00	231,225.00	\$75.00	231,225.00	\$92.00	283,636.00	\$106.00	326,798.00
46. 1-1/2" Copper Water Service (2)	60	Lin. Ft.	\$93.70	5,622.00	\$79.00	4,740.00	\$79.00	4,740.00	\$109.00	6,540.00	\$129.00	7,740.00
47. 1" Copper Water Service (110)	2,306	Lin. Ft.	\$72.00	166,032.00	\$90.00	207,540.00	\$90.00	207,540.00	\$101.00	232,906.00	\$124.00	285,944.00
48. 6" Water Service Reconnection	1	Unit	\$2,602.00	2,602.00	\$1,050.00	1,050.00	\$1,050.00	1,050.00	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$3,250.00	3,250.00
49. 1-1/2" Copper Water Service Reconnection	2	Units	\$1,291.15	2,582.30	\$1,215.00	2,430.00	\$1,215.00	2,430.00	\$1,900.00	3,800.00	\$1,170.00	2,340.00
50. 1" Copper Water Service Reconnection	1	Unit	\$988.00	988.00	\$1,075.00	1,075.00	\$1,075.00	1,075.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00	\$1,150.00	1,150.00
51. 3/4" Copper Water Service Reconnection	1	Unit	\$953.00	953.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,400.00	1,400.00	\$1,150.00	1,150.00
52. S. 73rd Street 12" Watermain Relay	1	Unit	\$7,376.25	7,376.25	\$11,400.00	11,400.00	\$11,400.00	11,400.00	\$9,500.00	9,500.00	\$10,500.00	10,500.00
53. S. 74th Street 12" Watermain Relay	1	Unit	\$7,376.25	7,376.25	\$11,400.00	11,400.00	\$11,400.00	11,400.00	\$9,500.00	9,500.00	\$11,900.00	11,900.00
54. 8" Watermain Connection	2	Units	\$3,010.00	6,020.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$3,500.00	7,000.00	\$2,800.00	5,600.00	\$4,800.00	9,600.00
55. 6" Watermain Connection	3	Units	\$2,591.75	7,775.25	\$3,100.00	9,300.00	\$3,100.00	9,300.00	\$2,000.00	6,000.00	\$3,300.00	9,900.00
56. Hydrants	9	Units	\$1,106.60	9,959.40	\$1,100.00	9,900.00	\$1,100.00	9,900.00	\$1,500.00	13,500.00	\$1,030.00	9,270.00
57. 6" Valves	6	Units	\$90.00	540.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$100.00	600.00	\$75.00	450.00

,

			Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
			Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105		Capitol Pavers, Inc. 18005 W. Lincoln Ave. New Berlin, WI 53146		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Betker Road Pewaukee, WI 53072		C.W. Purpero, Inc. 1190 West Rawson Ave Oak Creek, WI 53154	
ITEM	UNITS		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
58. Adjust Catch Basin Frames	38	Each	\$404.50	15,371.00	\$275.00	10,450.00	\$275.00	10,450.00	\$300.00	11,400.00	\$280.00	10,640.00
59. Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	25	Each	\$404.50	10,112.50	\$275.00	6,875.00	\$275.00	6,875.00	\$300.00	7,500.00	\$290.00	7,250.00
60. Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10	Each	\$404.50	4,045.00	\$275.00	2,750.00	\$275.00	2,750.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$290.00	2,900.00
61. Adjust Water Valve Box	19	Each	\$149.00	2,831.00	\$200.00	3,800.00	\$200.00	3,800.00	\$150.00	2,850.00	\$250.00	4,750.00
62. Inlet Protection Barriers	66	Units	\$47.00	3,102.00	\$44.00	2,904.00	\$38.00	2,508.00	\$40.00	2,640.00	\$40.00	2,640.00
63. Manhole Protection Barriers	31	Units	\$70.00	2,170.00	\$75.00	2,325.00	\$35.00	1,085.00	\$40.00	1,240.00	\$35.00	1,085.00
64. Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$10,376.75	10,376.75	\$22,500.00	22,500.00	\$30,000.00	30,000.00	\$22,000.00	22,000.00	\$18,500.00	18,500.00
Total				1,571,656.30		1,769,862.02		1,807,434.28		1,879,666.88		2,207,252.00